## **Instructions for the Public to access Town Board Meetings Remotely:**

The Town Board of the Town of Yorktown will not be meeting in person. In accordance with the Governor's Executive Order 202.1, until further notice, meetings will be held via video conferencing. The Town of Yorktown will televise a video conference Town Board meeting for 7:30 pm on Tuesday, April 28, 2020. A Closed Session will begin at 6:30 pm.

You will have an opportunity to see and hear the meeting live on Channel 20 (Cable) or Channel 33 (Fios). You can email comments in advance of the meeting to <a href="mailto:dquast@yorktownny.org">dquast@yorktownny.org</a>. All written questions and comments received before the meeting will be given to the Town Board.

If you have a computer, tablet, or smartphone, you will be able to see and hear the meeting while it is occurring on the Town's website at yorktownny.org. This meeting will also be uploaded to the Town of Yorktown's YouTube Channel after the meeting. If you have any questions, please contact me at <a href="mailto:dquast@yorktownny.org">dquast@yorktownny.org</a> or (914) 962-8152.